Thuraday = March 6th,1930.

The Council met as a Committee of the whole on Thursday, March 6th,
1930 at the Municipal Hall at 10,00 a.m.

Present: His Worship Reeve Pritchard in the chair,

councillors Smith, Shaw, Lambert, Edwards, Wheatley, Shewbrooks and
Wilson, . .

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That a special valuator
be appognged to vaiue all land and improvements in the Yunicipality
of Burneby." -

Lost - Councillors Lambert and Wilson voting in favour,
Councillors Smith, Shaw, Edwerds, W-eatley and Shewbrooks voting Nay.

The Estimgtes were then considered as follows: .

Moved by Cr.Wilso~, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That the item "Fixed
Charges - $271,258,24 be approved,”
. Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That the item "Burnaby

School Board - $247,041,92 be approved,."
Carried unanimously

»
Moved by Cr.Smith, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the item "Salaries - -
Municipal Government $26,500,00 lay over,"™
.Carried unasnimoysly.
Moved by Cr.Wilson, Secondaed by Cr.Lambert: "That items "Municipal
Governnenti- $2.750.00
le .
e b bhones ) 11500200 .
Postages and Revenue stamps 1,500,00
Audit fees 800,00
Legal fees . 1,250,00
council expenses . 500,00 _ i
Election expenses 1,500,00 - ;
Insyrance (Group) 750,00
Public liability . 1,500,00 . : f
Workmen s Compensation Board. 1,500,00 -
Insurance General 760,00 :
be approved.,” _
i imo .
Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Crgggga:gs?ne%hatugig Janitors )
effects be. insured by this Corporation to the amount of 23000,00" o
. Carried unanimously. o '
L .
Moved by Cr.Edwards Seconded by Cr.Wilson: "That the item "Town !

Planning be reéuced to %2000,00"
Carried uncnimously,

Moved by Cr.Smith, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: #That the item Building
Department - Salaries $4,000,00 -.be tabled.”
. Carried unanimously,

UYoved by ér.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the items Building
Department - Supplies $150,00 Auto-maintenance $600,00" pass.”
- Carried unanimously,

Moved by (r.Smith, Seconded by Cr.Shewbrooks: "That an item “Meadow
Avenue ditch £1000,00 be added tQ the Board of Works estimate,"
. Carried unanimously,

Moved by ér.wklson, Seconded by Cr.Shewbrooks: "That the .items Board
of Norks -~ Roads and Bridges, MaJor Drainage and Repairs to Flumes &
Culverts he lumped together as one item, totalling *~52,500,00"

+ Carrled unanimously, -
Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Edwards: "That the item "Sewer
Maintensnce ~ #2,000,00" pass."

Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr,.Wilson, Seconded by CreSmith: "That the itea "Primary &
Secondary Highways - #6,525,00" pass,"
. [ Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Edwards: "That the item Board of
Works - Salarles £10,000.00" layover,"
+ Carried unanimously,
oved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded b .Lambert: " " -
¥900.00ypass.a » Se ﬂ ed by Cr.Lambert That the item "Supplies
. Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That the items Autos &
Auto Mainten.nce $725.00 and $1275.00 respectively, pass."
Carried .

Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr,Wilson: "That the En ineer b
allowed $25.00 per month for use of car,” Lost = gineer be H




25

Councillérs Smith, Edwards and Shewbrooks voting Nay.

Moved by Cr.Shewbrooks, Seconded by Cr,Smith: "That an amount of #7,500Q00 be
set up for Roads and Bridges maintenance per Ward,"

an Amendment was Maved by Cr,Edwsrds, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the
{tem "Rosds and Bridges - Major Drainage ~ Repairs to Flumes and Culverts -~
$52,500.00 be split two ways, viz: 36,000,00 per ward for Roads and Bridges
maintenance, and $10,500,00 for probable capitslization.,"

- The emenament Lost - Crs. Smith, Shaw, Lambert, Wheatley and

Shewbrooks~votin§ against,
The resolution then carried,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Lsmbert: "That the 1tem "Waterworks —~ repairs

$£5,000,00" pass.™ . . -
. Carried unenimously.

Moved by Cr.Edwards, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the 1tem "Waterworks Maintenance
and Inspection be reduced to $3,500,00" . .
. Carried - Cr Smith against,

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr.lLambert: "That the item "Waterworks - Thawing
Frozen pipes $6,500,00"pass,” . .
. Carried unanimously.

Moved b{ Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Wilson: "That the item "Waterworks = Plant
and Tools maintenance $450,00" pass.”

.

Carried unanimously,

Moved b¥ Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Shaw: "That the item "Waterworks - New Tools -
$760,00" pass,”
Carried unsnimoéusly, ) f

-

Moved by Cr,Wilgon, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the item "Waterworks - Pumping
Capitol Hill - $650,00" pass.”

Carried unéniﬁously.

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Edwsrds: "That the item "Waterworks - Services =
$5,000,00" pass," ‘
Carried unenimously,

Moved by Cr.wilson, Seconded b& Cr,Edwards: "Thet the item "Water supply 540,000.00
pass,"
Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Smith: "That the itmm "Waterworks ~ Selaries
$4,900,00" lay over,"

- carried unanimously.,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That the item “Waterworks - Supplies
$150.00"pass." .
. Carried unenimously,

Moved by Cr.gilson Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That the 1tem "Autos and Auto
Maintenance :850,06 each respectively, pass.”

Carrisd uninimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the item "Holidays $750.,00 pass®
Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the item "Police Department
#35,000,00" pass,®

Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr,.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Wheatley: "That the item "Juvenile Court -
Salaries ~ Probation officer $1620,00 be tabled and that Judge Jamisson and the
Probation officer be invited to attend the Council,"

Carried unanimously
Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the balance of Juvenile Court
Estimstes amounting to $1,005,00, pass,”

Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr.lembert, Seconded by Cr.Wheatley: "That the item "Health Department
Sedaries #2,600,00 lay over,"

Carried unsnimously.
Moved by Cr.Wilson, Secgnded'bg Cr.Edwards: "That the balance of Health Department
Estimates amounting to $2,000.00 pass.™

Carrled unanimously,
Moved by Cr.Edwards, Secondea by Cr.Wheatley: "That the item "Relief Department
Salaries $1,500,00, luay over."

Carried unsnimously.
Moved by Cr.FEdwards, Seconded by Cr.Wilson: “That the balance of Relief Department
Estimates amounting to $18,500.00,pess.”

Carried unanimously.




Ykt B

I
i

¥
1

RN el A il B

B

-

Moved by Cr,Smith, Seconded by Cr.Wilson: That the item "Hospitals -
$22,000,00" pass,*
¢ Carried unanimously. .

Moved by .Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the following
items "Hall and Grounds™ pass, viz:

Municipal Hall (Jenitor) - . 21,280,00 . .
Fuel, Lightand water 1,200,00

Surplies . 170,00 $2,750.00

Hall grounds 450,00

Carried unénimously.

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That the item "Stores
Buildings - $1800,00" pass,” . .

Carried unanimously.'

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Edwards: “That the items "Repeirs
$1080,00 pass,”
. - Carrlied unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Shaw, Seconded by Cr.lLambert: ";hat the item “Furniture
snd Equipment 31000.00' pass, ™ . .
. Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That,the item "Parks
#3000,00, pass," . .
‘ Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That item "Bank Interest
$6,000,00, pass,” . oo
N Carried unanimously,

Moved by Sr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Shaw: "That the item "Stroet
Lighting %28,000,00, pass,”

Carried unanimouély.

Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Wilson: "That the following
items, pass, viz:

- -

Fire Fighting $1,000.00
Superannuation 7,000,00
Contingent 15,000,00 .

. Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Secondsd by Cre.Wheatley: "That the "Revenue"
items amounting to $210,000.00, be approved." . . .
. Carried unanirously.,

. Moved by cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Shewbrooks: "That no grants be

made this year,"
. Cerried unanimously.,

. .t

Moved by Cr.Wilson, Seconded by Cr.Lambert: "That this Committee do
how adjourn until 9.30 a.m. Friday, March 7th, 1930,"
* Carried unanimously,

-

Confirmed,

Chairmen

S e - o

oy




